9374953161

## Docket No. 100001.40005

Tab settings	Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MEADWESTVACO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTION S.A.  MEADWESTVACO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTION S.A.  Internal Address:  Individual(s)  Association  Street Address:  One High Ridge Park		▼ ▼.	<b>*</b> * *	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MEADWESTVACO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTION S.A.  MEADWESTVACO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTION S.A.  Internal Address:  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION  Internal Address:  One High Ridge Park	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
MEADWESTVACO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTION S.A.  Name: MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION Internal Address:  Individual(s) Association Street Address: One High Ridge Park		"		
Individual(s)  Association  Street Address:  One High Ridge Park  Limited Partnership	ADWESTVAÇO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUT	TON S.A. Name: MEAD Internal	WESTVACO CORPORATION	
Other Individual(s) citizenship	General Partnership  Limited Corporation-State	d Partnership Street Address:  City: Stamford	One High Ridge Park  State: CT Zip: 06905	
Additional name(s) of conveying party/(es) attached?	itional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	Association_		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ature of conveyance:	i <u></u>	··	
Limited Partnership  Assignment  Merger  Fig. Committee Outs Delevered	Assignment Me	WOLDE .		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  If Change of Name  If Change of Name  If Security Agreement  If Change of Name  If Security Agreement  If Security Agr	Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name    Corporation-S	licited in the United States, a domestic	
representative dosignation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( as) attached? Yes No		representative dosigni (Designations must be	ation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖵 No 3 a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)	
RALUMAC - Registration No. 1534304		RALUMAC - Re	RALUMAC - Registration No. 1534304	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  1. The party of applications and registrations involved:	erning document should be mailed:		applications and lved:	
Name: Thomas A. Boshinski  Internal Address: Attn: Law Department  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	**	7. Total foo (27.05)	2.2.44\	
Internal Address: Attn: Law Department 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	nal Address: Trem. Law Department	<u> </u>	\ 3.41) <u>\$+0.00</u>	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account			to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Courthouse Plaza NE 8. Deposit account number:	t Address: Courthouse Plaza NE	8. Deposit account	number:	
		132500		
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45463</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Z	lip: 45463 (Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  (2)				
Thomas A. Boshinski 7/2505  Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissionor of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9374953161

MEADWESTVACO WORLDWIDE DISTRIBUTION S.A.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Worldwide Distribution S.A., incorporated in the country of Switzerland, having a place of business at Place-Pury 13, Neuchatel, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States:

 Trademark
 Serial No.
 Filing Date
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date

 RALUMAC
 73/711032
 16-Feb-1988
 1534304
 11-Apr-1989

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and applications/registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given by Assignce to Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby set their hands as of the dates indicated below.

By: Senjamin F. Ward, Representative

Date: 3/3/05

Benjamin F. Ward, Representative

By: State of Senjamin F. Ward, Representative of MeadWestvaco Worldwide Distribution S.A., incorporated in the country of Switzerland, on behalf of said company.

Lathy P. Kaudemilk

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

By: John J Carrata, Assistant Secretary

Date: April 1, 2005

STATE OF CONNECTICUT} COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD } ss:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 09/14/2005**